Fax Transmission

RE:		Pages:	5
Fax:	611300135638	Date:	2/25/2020
To:	61282089937@shoretelfax.com.au	From:	First Samuel Fax

Comments:

Warm Regards,

Makellan Bootes Investment Operations

First Samuel Limited

[First Samuel Limited]<http://www.firstsamuel.com.au>

Level 16, 500 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 T : +613 8610 9222- | -F: +613 8610 9299- | - www.firstsamuel.com.au<http://www.firstsamuel.com.au>

ABN 51 086 243 567- |- Australian Financial Services No. 225405

[https://system.netsuite.com/core/media/media.nl?id=886407&c=1203798&h=487f5435f3bc71bf4ae3] [LinkedIn]<https://www.linkedin.com/company/first-samuel-limited?trk=company_name> [Live Well. Sleep Well.]

Notice: Any advice in this email or any attached or linked document is, unless otherwise stated, of a general nature o nly and has been prepared without taking into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Because of that, before acting on any advice in this email or any attached or linked document you should consider whether th e advice is appropriate for you with regard to your personal objectives, financial situation and needs.

This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain legally privileged information or copyright materi al. You should not read, copy, use or disclose them without authorisation. If you are not an intended recipient, please contact us at once by return email and then delete both messages. We do not accept liability in connection with com puter virus, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. This notice shoul d not be removed.

This email has been scanned by LANserve Email Defence. For more information please visit www.emergingit.com.au

2



Facsimile Cover Sheet

	Company Secretary, MMA Offshore limited	Fax: 08 9431 7432	
То:	Company Announcements Office, Australian Securities Exchange	Fax: 1300 135 638	
FROM:	Anthony Starkins (03 8610 9222)	DATE:	25 February 2020
RE:	Form 604	No of Pages (Including Header):	4
	ENT FOR REVIEW	PLEASE COMMENT	PLEASE REPLY

Please find attached Form 604 in respect of our shareholding in the company.

Regards,

Anthony Starkins Executive Director

First Samuel Limited Acn 086 243 567 Level 16, 500 Collins Street, Melbourne Vic 3000 • Phone 03 8610 9222 • Facsimile 03 8610 9299 Email: joe.flinn@firstsamuel.com.au Page:

З

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme	MMA Offshore Limited
ACN/ARSN	ABN: 21 083 185 693

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name	First Sa	muel	Limit	ted
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	ABN: 51	086	243 5	.67
There was a change in the interests of	of the			
substantial holder on		24	/02/2	30

29/11/18

29/11/18

2. Previous and present voting power

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice	Previous notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Refer attached				

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer attached				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Naturo of rolovant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	Refer attached				

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
None	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address			 			
First Samuel Limited	Level	16,	500	Street,	Melbourne	Victoria	3000

Signature

print name	Anthony Starkins	capacity Executive Director
sign here	Adun	date 251 FES1 20
,	yaan ya maa kana kana maa maa ya maa ya kana ya kana ya kana ya kana ya kana maa kana maa kana maa maa kana ka Maana ya maa kana kana kana kana ya kana ya kana ya kana ya kana ya kana kan	

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

5

02/25/2020 04:55 PM TO:611300135638

FROM: 61386109299

Annexure A



First Samuel Limited

ABN 51 086 243 567

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 604 - Notice of change of interests of substantial holder dated 25 February 2020 in respect of MMA Offshore Limited (ABN 21 083 185 693).

2. Previous and present voting power

Class of securities	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes Voting power		Person's votes	Voting power	
Ordinary Fully Paid	91,287,667	10.64%	80,612,488	8.71%	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
24-Feb-20	First Samuel Limited	On-market sale	\$2,746,556	-17,208,997 Ordinary Fully Paid	-17,208,997
Various 28-Nov-18 to 23-Feb-20	First Samuel Limited	Net on and off- market purchases, sales and transfers	\$1,169,064	6,533,818 Ordinary Fully Paid	6,533,818

4. Present relevant interests

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
First Samuel Limited	JP Morgan Nominees and individual managed discretionary account clients of First Samuel Limited.	Managed discretionary account clients of First Samuel Limited.	First Samuel Limited has entered into managed discretionary account contracts with its clients that provide it with the authority to acquire and dispose of the relevant securities at its sole discretion.	80,612,488 Ordinary Fully Paid Shares	80,612,488

62.

25-FER-20 Date

Signed

Page 1 of 1